OP \$165.00 491438;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tmax Digital Inc.		10/02/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apollo Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 1504, 15/F, Bonham Trade Centre, 50 Bonham Strand,	
City:	Sheung Wan	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4914382	NUVISION
Serial Number:	87527604	NUVISION
Serial Number:	88208762	N NUVISION
Serial Number:	88208738	N
Registration Number:	5274084	
Serial Number:	87752909	U

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126509618

Email: axue@apexdigitalinc.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Xue

Address Line 1: 4401 Eucalyptus Ave Ste 100 Address Line 4: Chino, CALIFORNIA 91710

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Xue
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Xue/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0146

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0147

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TMAX DIGITAL INC., a California Corporation (hereinafter "TMAX or Tmax" or "Assignor") own the trademark listed in Appendix A in the United States (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, APOLLO HOLDINGS LTD., a Hong Kong corporation (hereinafter "APOLLO or Apollo or Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NO, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its respective rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks. In addition, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the marks pertain.

Signed this 2nd day of October 2019.

APOLLO HOLDINGS LTD., a Hong Kong corporation;

Title: President

TMAX DIGITAL, INC., a California Corporation;

Title: CEO

Appendix A Trademark List

NUVISION, Serial No. 86259497

NUVISION, Serial No. 87527604

NUVISION, Serial No. 88208762

NUVISION, Serial No. 88208738

NUVISION, Serial No. 87059478

U (Design mark), Serial No. 87752909

STYLIZED HEART (Design mark), Serial No. 87059478

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 10/24/2019